



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6278/2024 & CRL.M.A. 24028/2024**

RANBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Batra, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,
APP for the State with SI
Durgesh, PS Dwarka
North.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.08.2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 12.09.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 13, 2024

'KDK'