

\$~15



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6278/2024 & CRL.M.A. 24028/2024**

RANBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Batra & Mr.
Puneet Ahuja, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Chahar, APP
for the State.
Mr. Jayant Tewari, Ms.
Mehroom Nisha, Ms.
Pooja Rani, Mr. Anshum
Sharma & Ms. Supriya,
Advocates.
Inspector Vikas Yadav
(P.S. Lahori Gate) & SI
Sumit Kumar (P.S.
Dwarka South).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

12.09.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for the parties submits that the matter was settled on an earlier occasion with the intervention of Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
2. They submit that there are certain modalities which are left to be complied with and request that the matter be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre.
3. List before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on 24.09.2024 and before this Court on 25.11.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

'Aman'