



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6278/2024**

RANBIR SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ankit Batra, Adv.
(through VC)
versus
STATE & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr.Naresh Kumar Chahar,
APP for the State with
W/SI Shiksha, PS Dwarka
North, New Delhi.
Mr. Jayant Tewari & Ms.
Mehroon Nisha, Advs. for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
25.11.2024

**CRL.M.A. 24028/2024 (exemption from filing certified copies of
the annexures / dim annexures)**

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 6278/2024

3. The main Investigating Officer is not present in Court today.
4. List on 03.12.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024
'KDK'