



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6278/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36377/2024**

**RANBIR SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Batra, Adv.  
(through VC)

versus

**STATE & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar  
Chahar, APP for the State  
SI Sumit Kumar, PS-  
Dwarka South  
Mr. Abhinav Chandan,  
Adv. (through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**03.12.2024**

1. The parties, on the earlier occasion, were referred to the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts and a settlement was arrived at between the parties.
2. The terms of settlement, however, appears to have not been fully complied with.
3. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner had fulfilled his obligation as per the settlement.
4. The learned proxy counsel for the respondent submits that the main counsel is not available.
5. The learned Trial Court is directed not to proceed with the matter till the next date of hearing.
6. List on 18.03.2025.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**DECEMBER 3, 2024**

“SS”

