



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6278/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36377/2024 STAY**
RANBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP for the State
with Insp. Beena, P.S.Dwarka North.
Mr. Jayant Tewari, Ms. Mehroon
Nisha, Anshum Verma, Pooja
Rani, Advocate for Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
18.03.2025

%

Renotify on 07.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 18, 2025/ib