



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6278/2024

RANBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Batra, Adv. (through vc)

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State.
Mr. Adv. for R-2 (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

1. Reply is not filed till date.
2. Last opportunity is granted for filing reply, if any.
3. List on 27.01.2026.
4. Trial court is directed not to proceed with the matter till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/ib/sk