



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6278/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36377/2024**
RANBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Ms. Amisha Dahiya,
Advocate, SI Neelu and Inspector
Vikas Yadav
Ms. Mehroon Nisha, Mr. Shaurya
Lamba and Mr. Raj Narayan Pal,
Advocates for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
27.01.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 27, 2026/VC